Regional Center of orange 1 0tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2021-2022

County by Language Page 1 of 4
For All Ages Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 39 $1,945,878 $2,548,074 $49,894 $65,335 76.4%
Other Sign Language 5 $63,328 $79,120 $12,666 $15,824 80.0%
English 20,607 $407,743,908 $549,380,209 $19,787 $26,660 74.2%
Armenian 0
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 2 $29,825 $45,013 $14,912 $22,506 66.3%
Italian 0
Portuguese 4 $8,687 $28,276 $2,172 $7,069 30.7%
Spanish 4,448 $40,166,147 $58,048,672 $9,030 $13,051 69.2%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 15 $248,728 $351,529 $16,582 $23,435 70.8%
Mandarin Chinese 61 $475,504 $767,636 $7,795 $12,584 61.9%
Japanese 6 $182,757 $291,396 $30,459 $48,566 62.7%
Vietnamese 1,089 $10,778,253 $14,990,145 $9,897 $13,765 71.9%
Korean 153 $3,370,491 $4,309,634 $22,029 $28,168 78.2%
Laotian 5 $19,536 $31,335 $3,907 $6,267 62.3%
Cambodian 14 $168,812 $240,227 $12,058 $17,159 70.3%
Other Asian 13 $519,444 $627,747 $39,957 $48,288 82.8%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 1 $16,434 $16,434 $16,434 $16,434 100.0%
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 5 $200,406 $225,798 $40,081 $45,160 88.8%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 3 $95,759 $102,774 $31,920 $34,258  93.2%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 19 $590,427 $718,047 $31,075 $37,792 82.2%
Guamanian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Pacific Island 1 $10,634 $12,955 $10,634 $12,955 82.1%
Arabic 48 $382,540 $603,555 $7,970 $12,574 63.4%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 49 $510,891 $880,075 $10,426 $17,961 58.1%
Hindi (Northern India) 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 3 $69,443 $88,106 $23,148 $29,369 78.8%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 0

Totals: 26,592 $467,597,833 $634,386,757 $17,584 $23,856 73.7%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Regional Center of Orange
County

Fiscal Year 2021-2022
Page 2 of 4

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 8
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swabhili

Nigerian

Ambharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish 588
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 0
Mandarin Chinese 10
Japanese 0
Vietnamese 183
Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic

Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island

Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)

Urdu (Pakistan India)

Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian

All Other Languages

o

N
\‘
o)
©

P OPFP OOOOO0OOo

QO OO0 ORFRPROWOWODOOOOPFrRPROOOOOOOOOOoOom

$45,193

$24,048,649

$173
$4,550
$2,807,920
$65,651

$1,815,889
$54,733

$964

$27,743
$26,483

$963

$73,964

$43,025,636

$173
$14,123
$4,758,360
$106,384

$2,627,665
$116,062

$1,161

$79,825
$45,620

$4,664

$5,649

$5,022

$173
$4,550
$4,775
$6,565

$9,923
$6,842

$964

$9,248
$8,828

$963

$9,245

$8,984

$173
$14,123
$8,092
$10,638

$14,359
$14,508

$1,161

$26,608
$15,207

$4,664

61.1%

55.9%

100.0%

32.2%

59.0%

61.7%

69.1%
47.2%

83.0%

34.8%

58.1%

20.6%

Totals: 5,596

$28,898,909

$50,853,636

$5,164

$9,087

56.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Language

Regional Center of Orange
County

Fiscal Year 2021-2022
Page 3 0of 4

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive
Consumer

Language Count

Total
Expenditures

Total
Authorized
Services

Per Capita
Expenditures

Per Capita
Authorized
Services

Utilized

ASL (American Sign Language) 4
Other Sign Language
English

Armenian

Somali

Swalhili

Nigerian

Amharic

Aramaic / Chaldean
French

Italian

Portuguese

Spanish

Other Latin
Cantonese Chinese
Mandarin Chinese
Japanese
Viethamese

Korean

Laotian

Cambodian

Other Asian

Dutch

German

Hmong

Thai

Mien

Other Germanic
Hungarian

Russian

Other Uralic-Slavic Languages
Samoan

Tagalog

Guamanian

Other Pacific Island
Arabic

Hebrew

Farsi (Persian)

Hindi (Northern India)
Urdu (Pakistan India)
Other Indo-Iranian Language
Danish

Norwegian

Swedish

Other Scandinavian
All Other Languages

o

\l
(o)}
(o]
(o]

WOOOOOoOOoOOoOOo

N
N
S
a1

w
w w oo

430

(22}
N

w
OPFRPOO0OWOOOOOOFrRrPOOORFR,DNEPE

N
©

[cNeNeolNoloNoll el

$4,492

$44,142,071

$4,137
$6,954,129

$34,787
$29,945
$34,587
$1,154,315
$205,066
$0
$24,818
$55

$16,434

$27,965

$142,078
$138,634

$0

$21,461

$77,304,601

$14,153
$13,295,484

$68,622
$139,461
$62,085
$2,308,118
$416,773
$6,622
$30,927
$55

$16,434

$45,522

$267,438
$223,136

$0

$1,123

$5,742

$1,379
$3,098

$6,957
$907
$11,529
$2,684
$3,308
$0
$12,409
$55

$16,434

$9,322

$4,583
$4,780

$0

$5,365

$10,055

$4,718
$5,922

$13,724
$4,226
$20,695
$5,368
$6,722
$6,622
$15,464
$55

$16,434

$15,174

$8,627
$7,694

$0

20.9%

57.1%

29.2%
52.3%

50.7%
21.5%
55.7%
50.0%
49.2%
0.0%
80.3%
100.0%

100.0%

61.4%

53.1%

62.1%

Totals: 10,542

$52,913,512

$94,220,893

$5,019

$8,938

56.2%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but

are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



Regional Center of orange 1 0tal Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services Fiscal Year 2021-2022

County by Language Page 4 of 4
For age 22 years and older Total Per Capita

Consumer Total Authorized Per Capita Authorized
Language Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Services Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language) 27 $1,896,193 $2,452,650 $70,229 $90,839 77.3%
Other Sign Language 5 $63,328 $79,120 $12,666 $15,824 80.0%
English 8,130 $339,553,188 $429,049,972 $41,765 $52,774 79.1%
Armenian 0
Somali 0
Swabhili 0
Nigerian 0
Amharic 0
Aramaic / Chaldean 0
French 1 $29,651 $44,839 $29,651 $44,839 66.1%
Italian 0
Portuguese 0
Spanish 1,615 $30,404,098 $39,994,828 $18,826 $24,765 76.0%
Other Latin 0
Cantonese Chinese 10 $213,941 $282,907 $21,394 $28,291 75.6%
Mandarin Chinese 18 $379,908 $521,791 $21,106 $28,988 72.8%
Japanese 3 $148,170 $229,310 $49,390 $76,437 64.6%
Vietnamese 476 $7,808,050 $10,054,362 $16,403 $21,123 77.7%
Korean 83 $3,110,692 $3,776,799 $37,478 $45,504 82.4%
Laotian 4 $19,536 $24,714 $4,884 $6,178 79.1%
Cambodian 12 $143,995 $209,300 $12,000 $17,442 68.8%
Other Asian 12 $519,390 $627,693 $43,282 $52,308 82.8%
Dutch 0
German 0
Hmong 0
Thai 0
Mien 0
Other Germanic 0
Hungarian 0
Russian 4 $199,443 $224,637 $49,861 $56,159 88.8%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages 3 $95,759 $102,774 $31,920 $34,258  93.2%
Samoan 0
Tagalog 16 $562,462 $672,525 $35,154 $42,033 83.6%
Guamanian 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other Pacific Island 1 $10,634 $12,955 $10,634 $12,955 82.1%
Arabic 14 $212,720 $256,293 $15,194 $18,307 83.0%
Hebrew 0
Farsi (Persian) 17 $345,774 $611,319 $20,340 $35,960 56.6%
Hindi (Northern India) 1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Urdu (Pakistan India) 1 $68,481 $83,442 $68,481 $83,442 82.1%
Other Indo-Iranian Language 0
Danish 0
Norwegian 0
Swedish 0
Other Scandinavian 0
All Other Languages 0

Totals: 10,454 $385,785,412 $489,312,228 $36,903 $46,806 78.8%

The expenditure data reported may not include payments made by the regional center to a service provider under a Contract. Typical services paid to a service provider under a Contract include, but
are not limited to, Transportation Services, Transportation Assistant Services, and Supported Employment Program (SEP) Group Services.



