Regional	Center	of	Orange
County			

## Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language

For All Ages	C	Consumer	Total	Total Authorized	Per Capita	Per Capita Authorized	
Language		Count	Expenditures	Services	Expenditures	Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	)	39	\$1,945,878	\$2,548,074	\$49,894	\$65,335	76.4%
Other Sign Language		5	\$63,328	\$79,120	\$12,666	\$15,824	80.0%
English		20,607	\$407,743,908	\$549,380,209	\$19,787	\$26,660	74.2%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		2	\$29,825	\$45,013	\$14,912	\$22,506	66.3%
Italian		0					
Portuguese		4	\$8,687	\$28,276	\$2,172	\$7,069	30.7%
Spanish		4,448	\$40,166,147	\$58,048,672	\$9,030	\$13,051	69.2%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		15	\$248,728	\$351,529	\$16,582	\$23,435	70.8%
Mandarin Chinese		61	\$475,504	\$767,636	\$7,795	\$12,584	61.9%
Japanese		6	\$182,757	\$291,396	\$30,459	\$48,566	62.7%
Vietnamese		1,089	\$10,778,253	\$14,990,145	\$9,897	\$13,765	71.9%
Korean		153	\$3,370,491	\$4,309,634	\$22,029	\$28,168	78.2%
Laotian		5	\$19,536	\$31,335	\$3,907	\$6,267	62.3%
Cambodian		14	\$168,812	\$240,227	\$12,058	\$17,159	70.3%
Other Asian		13	\$519,444	\$627,747	\$39,957	\$48,288	82.8%
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		1	\$16,434	\$16,434	\$16,434	\$16,434	100.0%
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		5	\$200,406	\$225,798	\$40,081	\$45,160	88.8%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		3	\$95,759	\$102,774	\$31,920	\$34,258	93.2%
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		19	\$590,427	\$718,047	\$31,075	\$37,792	82.2%
Guamanian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Other Pacific Island		1	\$10,634	\$12,955	\$10,634	\$12,955	82.1%
Arabic		48	\$382,540	\$603,555	\$7,970	\$12,574	63.4%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		49	\$510,891	\$880,075	\$10,426	\$17,961	58.1%
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Urdu (Pakistan India)		3	\$69,443	\$88,106	\$23,148	\$29,369	78.8%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	26,592	\$467,597,833	\$634,386,757	\$17,584	\$23,856	73.7%

Regional Center of Orange	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services				
County	by Language				

For Birth to age 2 years, incl			<b>T</b> - ( - 1	Total		Per Capita	
Language	C C	onsumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	8	\$45,193	\$73,964	\$5,649	\$9,245	61.1%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		4,789	\$24,048,649	\$43,025,636	\$5,022	\$8,984	55.9%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$173	\$173	\$173	\$173	100.0%
Italian		0					
Portuguese		1	\$4,550	\$14,123	\$4,550	\$14,123	32.2%
Spanish		588	\$2,807,920	\$4,758,360	\$4,775	\$8,092	59.0%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		0					
Mandarin Chinese		10	\$65,651	\$106,384	\$6,565	\$10,638	61.7%
Japanese		0					
Vietnamese		183	\$1,815,889	\$2,627,665	\$9,923	\$14,359	69.1%
Korean		8	\$54,733	\$116,062	\$6,842	\$14,508	47.2%
Laotian		0					
Cambodian		0					
Other Asian		0					
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		1	\$964	\$1,161	\$964	\$1,161	83.0%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		0					
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0					
Arabic		3	\$27,743	\$79,825	\$9,248	\$26,608	34.8%
Hebrew		0					
Farsi (Persian)		3	\$26,483	\$45,620	\$8,828	\$15,207	58.1%
Hindi (Northern India)		0					
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$963	\$4,664	\$963	\$4,664	20.6%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	5,596	\$28,898,909	\$50,853,636	\$5,164	\$9,087	56.8%

Regional Center of Orange	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
County	by Language

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive			Total			Per Capita	
Language	C	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	4	\$4,492	\$21,461	\$1,123	\$5,365	20.9%
Other Sign Language		0					
English		7,688	\$44,142,071	\$77,304,601	\$5,742	\$10,055	57.1%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		0					
Italian		0					
Portuguese		3	\$4,137	\$14,153	\$1,379	\$4,718	29.2%
Spanish		2,245	\$6,954,129	\$13,295,484	\$3,098	\$5,922	52.3%
Other Latin		0		,,	+-,000	+-, <b>-</b>	
Cantonese Chinese		5	\$34,787	\$68,622	\$6,957	\$13,724	50.7%
Mandarin Chinese		33	\$29,945	\$139,461	\$907	\$4,226	21.5%
Japanese		3	\$34,587	\$62,085	\$11,529	\$20,695	55.7%
Vietnamese		430	\$1,154,315	\$2,308,118	\$2,684	\$5,368	50.0%
Korean		62	\$205,066	\$416,773	\$3,308	\$6,722	49.2%
Laotian		1	\$0	\$6,622	\$0	\$6,622	0.0%
Cambodian		2	\$24,818	\$30,927	\$12,409	\$15,464	80.3%
Other Asian		1	\$55	\$55	\$55	\$55	100.0%
Dutch		0	ψυυ	ψ00	ψυυ	ψ00	100.070
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		1	\$16,434	\$16,434	\$16,434	\$16,434	100.0%
Mien		0	φ10,434	\$10,454	φ10,434	φ10,434	100.070
Other Germanic		0					
		0					
Hungarian Russian		0					
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		0					
Samoan		0	<b>\$07.00</b> 5	¢ 45 500	¢0,000	<b>ФАГ А</b> ТА	C4 40/
Tagalog		3	\$27,965	\$45,522	\$9,322	\$15,174	61.4%
Guamanian		0					
Other Pacific Island		0	<b>\$4.40.070</b>	<b>*</b> 207 (22	<b>.</b>	<b>\$</b> 0.007	50 404
Arabic		31	\$142,078	\$267,438	\$4,583	\$8,627	53.1%
Hebrew		0	<b>*</b> ( <b>* * * * * *</b>	<b>*</b> ~~~ (~~	<b>•</b> • <b>-</b> • •	<b>AT AA A</b>	00.404
Farsi (Persian)		29	\$138,634	\$223,136	\$4,780	\$7,694	62.1%
Hindi (Northern India)		0	<b>*</b> -	<b>A</b> -	<b>.</b>	<b>A</b> -	
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0					
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	10,542	\$52,913,512	\$94,220,893	\$5,019	\$8,938	56.2%

Regional Center of Orange	Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services				
County	by Language				

For age 22 years and older				Total		Per Capita	
Language	C	Consumer Count	Total Expenditures	Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Authorized Services	Utilized
ASL (American Sign Language	e)	27	\$1,896,193	\$2,452,650	\$70,229	\$90,839	77.3%
Other Sign Language		5	\$63,328	\$79,120	\$12,666	\$15,824	80.0%
English		8,130	\$339,553,188	\$429,049,972	\$41,765	\$52,774	79.1%
Armenian		0					
Somali		0					
Swahili		0					
Nigerian		0					
Amharic		0					
Aramaic / Chaldean		0					
French		1	\$29,651	\$44,839	\$29,651	\$44,839	66.1%
Italian		0					
Portuguese		0					
Spanish		1,615	\$30,404,098	\$39,994,828	\$18,826	\$24,765	76.0%
Other Latin		0					
Cantonese Chinese		10	\$213,941	\$282,907	\$21,394	\$28,291	75.6%
Mandarin Chinese		18	\$379,908	\$521,791	\$21,106	\$28,988	72.8%
Japanese		3	\$148,170	\$229,310	\$49,390	\$76,437	64.6%
Vietnamese		476	\$7,808,050	\$10,054,362	\$16,403	\$21,123	77.7%
Korean		83	\$3,110,692	\$3,776,799	\$37,478	\$45,504	82.4%
Laotian		4	\$19,536	\$24,714	\$4,884	\$6,178	79.1%
Cambodian		12	\$143,995	\$209,300	\$12,000	\$17,442	68.8%
Other Asian		12	\$519,390	\$627,693	\$43,282	\$52,308	82.8%
Dutch		0					
German		0					
Hmong		0					
Thai		0					
Mien		0					
Other Germanic		0					
Hungarian		0					
Russian		4	\$199,443	\$224,637	\$49,861	\$56,159	88.8%
Other Uralic-Slavic Languages		3	\$95,759	\$102,774	\$31,920	\$34,258	93.2%
Samoan		0					
Tagalog		16	\$562,462	\$672,525	\$35,154	\$42,033	83.6%
Guamanian		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Other Pacific Island		1	\$10,634	\$12,955	\$10,634	\$12,955	82.1%
Arabic		14	\$212,720	\$256,293	\$15,194	\$18,307	83.0%
Hebrew		0	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,	
Farsi (Persian)		17	\$345,774	\$611,319	\$20,340	\$35,960	56.6%
Hindi (Northern India)		1	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Urdu (Pakistan India)		1	\$68,481	\$83,442	\$68,481	\$83,442	82.1%
Other Indo-Iranian Language		0		. ,			
Danish		0					
Norwegian		0					
Swedish		0					
Other Scandinavian		0					
All Other Languages		0					
	Totals:	10,454	\$385,785,412	\$489,312,228	\$36,903	\$46,806	78.8%